
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 058
Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499053224 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/19/2024 to
03/26/2024 to agree
w...

$932,640.00 $932,640.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499053230 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber (No
Special
Construction) and
Maintenance an...

$2,772.00 $2,772.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499053257 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/19/2024 to
03/26/2024 to agree
w...

$2,896,317.00 $2,896,317.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499053265 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber (No
Special
Construction) and
Maintenance an...

$12,936.00 $12,936.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054173 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16020653
ORCHARD CEN...

$461,448.00 $461,448.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054316 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber and
Maintenance and
Operations and was
split...

$2,772.00 $2,772.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054377 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16020653
ORCHARD CEN...

$238,380.00 $238,380.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054400 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber and
Maintenance and
Operations and was
split...

$2,772.00 $2,772.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054455 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16020653
ORCHARD CEN...

$554,800.00 $554,800.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054474 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber (No
Special
Construction) and
Fiber Maintena...

$10,800.00 $10,800.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054501 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 16020653
ORCHARD CEN...

$637,735.00 $637,735.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499054519 IA Funded

MR1:This FRN is for
both Dark Fiber (No
Special
Construction) and
Fiber Maintena...

$5,400.00 $5,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059219 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499053230. The
new FRN contains
th...

$831.60 $831.60

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059220 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499053265. The
new FRN contains
th...

$1,848.00 $1,848.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059326 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499054474. The
new FRN contains
th...

$810.00 $810.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059327 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499054519. The
new FRN contains
th...

$540.00 $540.00

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059442 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499054316. The
new FRN contains
th...

$415.80 $415.80

123.Net, Inc
(143033395)

Monroe Technology
Consortium
(17035537)

MI 2499059451 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was split
from FRN
2499054400. The
new FRN contains
th...

$462.00 $462.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount
A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Ccd El PequeÃ±o
PrÃncipe
(17034081)

PR 2499011841 IC Funded

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN
Line Item
2499011841.002 was
modified from Ge...

$5,491.00 $5,491.00

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Dorado Academy,
Inc (199799) PR 2499031116 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,118.00 $9,118.00

Advanced Networks
of Texas (143036711)

Lawton Public
School Dist (139876) OK 2499010659 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Lines
.006, .010, .015,
.021, .027, .032, ....

$66,430.74 $66,430.74

Advanced Networks
of Texas (143036711)

Tidehaven Isd
(141284) TX 2499055986 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
89416 BLESSING
ELEMENTA...

$39,000.00 $39,000.00

Advanced Networks
of Texas (143036711)

Tidehaven Isd
(141284) TX 2499056005 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
89416 BLESSING
ELEMENTA...

$900.00 $900.00

Advantage
Technology
(143046889)

Brooke County
School District
(126722)

WV 2499024269 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499024269.015 was
modified from
Cabli...

$87,557.99 $87,557.99

Amcomm
Telecommunications
Inc. (143008332)

Hamtramck Public
School Dist (130951) MI 2499021593 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$103,522.37 $103,522.37



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Klamath-Trinity Jt
Un Sch Dist
(144523)

CA 2499038882 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget for BEN
#1445...

$77,237.00 $77,237.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Columbus
Preparatory
Academy
(16025987)

OH 2499050165 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,127.28 $4,127.28

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Epic Charter
Schools (17029203) OK 2499042110 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$579,526.27 $579,526.27

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

The Catholic Bishop
Of Chicago
(17000574)

IL 2499048720 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,108.00 $3,108.00

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

Illinois Department
Of Innovation And
Technology
Consortium
(17022359)

IL 2499028625 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17047264 NCOE
PreK Building has
been added...

$1,134,560.10 $1,134,560.10

Avent Technology
Group, Inc.
(143044034)

New Day
Elementary School
Inc (16082470)

PR 2499003441 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$41,040.00 $41,040.00

BDH Information
Technology, LLC
(143052713)

Colo-Nesco Comm
School Dist (131896) IA 2499056393 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,757.70 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Brantley Telephone
Co., Inc. (143001450)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047858 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/21/2022 to
03/22/2022 to agree
w...

$1,439.90 $1,439.90

Brantley Telephone
Co., Inc. (143001450)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047886 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/21/2022 to
03/22/2022 to agree
w...

$1,439.90 $1,439.90

Camden Telephone &
Telegraph Company,
Inc. (143001452)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047982 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,430.40 $1,430.40

Camden Telephone &
Telegraph Company,
Inc. (143001452)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499048000 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,400.00 $14,400.00

Camden Telephone &
Telegraph Company,
Inc. (143001452)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499048015 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,440.00 $13,440.00

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

California
Montessori Project
(16051262)

CA 2499044248 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...

$1,100.10 $1,100.10



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

California
Montessori Project
(16051262)

CA 2499044254 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...

$5,681.23 $5,681.23

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

California
Montessori Project
(16051262)

CA 2499044257 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...

$2,829.85 $2,829.85

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

California
Montessori Project
(16051262)

CA 2499044308 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2025 to
09/30/2025 to ag...

$2,840.62 $2,840.62

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Greenway School
District 316
(133660)

MN 2499054542 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request was
modified from
$3,422.56 to
$2,651.46 to remove
the B...

$2,121.17 $2,121.17

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Greenway School
District 316
(133660)

MN 2499054571 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$154.32 $154.32

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Seminole Indep
School District
(141964)

TX 2499025127 IA Funded

MR1:The Function
for all FRN Line
Items was modified
from Switches to
Other to a...

$63,040.00 $63,040.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Shippensburg Area
Sch District
(125750)

PA 2499032229 IC Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
03/18/2024 to
03/11/2024 to agree
w...

$280,113.58 $280,113.58

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Scholarship Prep-
Santa Ana 1
(17027420)

CA 2499038283 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:You
did not respond to
our request for third
p...

$8,640.00 $8,640.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Associated Catholic
Charities Of
Maryland
(17003613)

MD 2499042019 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$74,354.04 to
$69,494.04 ...

$7,320.67 $7,320.67

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Associated Catholic
Charities Of
Maryland
(17003613)

MD 2499059611 IA Funded

MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 23020 Catholic
Charities Balt Villa
Maria Schools was
d...

$7,177.73 $7,177.73

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Associated Catholic
Charities Of
Maryland
(17003613)

MD 2499059612 IA Funded

MR1:The NSLP for
BEN 23020 Catholic
Charities Balt Villa
Maria Schools was
d...

$21,175.99 $21,175.99

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Assumption School
(35026) FL 2499055454 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$839.76 $839.76

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Dr. Robert Ketterer
Charter School
District (233300)

PA 2499021278 IA Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$916.92 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123187) NJ 2499022008 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,311.86 $9,311.86

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123187) NJ 2499059710 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$16,295.76 $16,295.76

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123187) NJ 2499059711 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,662.82 $1,662.82

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Greenwich Township
School Dist (123187) NJ 2499059712 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$665.14 $665.14

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Kidango, Inc.
(17004579) CA 2499048350 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17012783 Kidango
Annexe...

$1,775.04 $1,775.04

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Kidango, Inc.
(17004579) CA 2499048365 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17012783 Kidango
Annexe...

$1,727.04 $1,727.04

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Kidango, Inc.
(17004579) CA 2499048370 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17012783 Kidango
Annexe...

$2,062.56 $2,062.56

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Michigan Math And
Science Academy
Dequindre
(17025729)

MI 2499003081 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,934.60 $5,934.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Michigan Math And
Science Academy
Dequindre
(17025729)

MI 2499059671 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$4,612.50 $4,612.50

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Michigan Math And
Science Academy
Dequindre
(17025729)

MI 2499059672 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$535.64 $535.64

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Michigan Math And
Science Academy
Dequindre
(17025729)

MI 2499059673 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$414.78 $414.78

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Universal Education
Companies, Inc
(16072864)

PA 2499021381 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$84,240.00 $84,240.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Universal Education
Companies, Inc
(16072864)

PA 2499059700 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$9,450.27 $9,450.27

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Universal Education
Companies, Inc
(16072864)

PA 2499059701 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$17,325.50 $17,325.50

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Universal Education
Companies, Inc
(16072864)

PA 2499059702 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$10,692.00 $10,692.00

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Universal Education
Companies, Inc
(16072864)

PA 2499059703 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$1,782.00 $1,782.00

Comcast IP Phone
LLC (143035551)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499048029 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,390.56 $1,390.56



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Comcast Phone, LLC
(143034516)

Lincoln Intermediate
Unit 12 - Lln
(17000344)

PA 2499028178 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per
program rules,
closed entities are
not eli...

$711,034.03 $711,034.03

Computer Design &
Integration LLC
(143037234)

Kipp Team And
Family Schools
(16079878)

NJ 2499048136 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$166,237.90 to
$162,104.6...

$132,266.98 $132,266.98

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Orange-Ulster Boces
Consortium
(17005385)

NY 2499021582 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage
for BEN 17005385
Orang...

$9,753.49 $9,753.49

Darien Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143001457)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047925 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$690.72 $690.72

Darien Telephone
Company, Inc.
(143001457)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047944 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$690.72 $690.72

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Royal Indep School
District (141293) TX 2499046765 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$79,101.56 to
$76,560.98 ...

$32,274.25 $32,274.25

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Royal Indep School
District (141293) TX 2499046867 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$1,065,025.64 to
$392,353.51 to ...

$333,500.48 $333,500.48



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Royal Indep School
District (141293) TX 2499046957 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$33,588.55 to
$33,450.21 to
remo...

$28,432.68 $28,432.68

Digital Synergy
Consulting Inc
(143036385)

Anahuacalmecac
International
University
Preparatory Of
North America
(16050617)

CA 2499055047 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$22,247.23 $22,247.23

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Meridian Joint
School District
(142726)

ID 2499036467 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2499036467.018 was
modified from
Connecto...

$887,995.91 $887,995.91

ePlus Technology,
Inc. (143006553)

New Hope-Solebury
School Dist (126060) PA 2499029372 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:In
consultation with
the...

$13,671.74 $0.00

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Forest Grove School
Dist 15 (144882) OR 2499041735 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,926,004.50 $1,926,004.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Tigard Tualatin Sch
Dist 23 J (144915) OR 2499006355 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$95,760.00 $95,760.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Fleming Consulting,
LLC (143032660)

One Bright Ray
Community High
School (16067753)

PA 2499042876 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed
from$43,834.60 to
$43,559.30 t...

$13,384.95 $13,384.95

Frontier Telephone of
Rochester, Inc.
(143001348)

Hillside Children'S
Center School
District (15934)

NY 2499001510 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$29,538.00 $29,538.00

Frugal,Inc.
(143030910)

Strafford School
District R 6
(137514)

MO 2499054920 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 76373
STRAFFOR...

$22,493.63 $22,493.63

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Oro Grande Elem
School Dist (143725) CA 2499056216 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$1,036,375.22 to
$952,164...

$492,541.68 $492,541.68

Hamilton Long
Distance Company
(143015338)

Central City Public
Library (138758) NE 2499001515 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,057.56 $1,057.56

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Berryessa Union
Elem Sch Dist
(144334)

CA 2499037869 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2499037869.006 was
modified from
Ruckus WatchDog...

$135,564.00 $135,564.00

IT Management
Corporation
(143033893)

Berryessa Union
Elem Sch Dist
(144334)

CA 2499040744 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,464.75 $1,464.75



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Lake County Office of
Education
(143025837)

Lakeport Unified
School District
(144466)

CA 2499030203 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,017.73 $17,017.73

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2499038862 IC Not

Funded

CR1:This FRN was
canceled. The new
FRN for Internal
Connections services
is 2499...

$667.00 $0.00

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2499038864 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$48,929.37 $48,929.37

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2499038867 IC Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$6,443.50 $6,443.50

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2499038868 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499038868.001 was
modified from
Modul...

$115,930.40 $115,930.40

Lyon Micro, LLC
(143052335)

Erie 1 Boces
(149384) NY 2499043413 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2499043413.001 was
modified from
Trans...

$39,741.86 $39,741.86



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Network Innovations,
Inc (143028851)

The Laboratory
Charter School Of
Communication And
Languages (208405)

PA 2499052066 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Networking
Technologies, LLC
(143031254)

Greencastle Antrim
School Dist (125742) PA 2499017389 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,261.99 $0.00

New Horizon
Communications
Corp. (143029113)

South Windsor
Public Schools
(122299)

CT 2499045996 IA Not
Funded

MR1: The Monthly
Recurring unit cost
for FRN Line Item
#2499045996.001
was modif...

$6,756.00 $0.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sparta Carnegie
Township Library
(131504)

MI 2499006971 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$650.99 $650.99

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sparta Carnegie
Township Library
(131504)

MI 2499006979 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,064.83 $2,064.83

NTUA Wireless, LLC
(143035541)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2499026587 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 - Kaibeto
(Kai Bii To) has been
r...

$69,410.71 $69,410.71

NTUA Wireless, LLC
(143035541)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2499026589 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17025428 - Kaibeto
(Kai Bii To) has been
r...

$876,053.51 $876,053.51



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Optiv Security Inc
(143030491)

Urbandale Comm
School District
(131983)

IA 2499038982 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$26,931.29 $26,931.29

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Paulding County
School Dist (127290) GA 2499045808 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated
with BEN 17034203
- Cro...

$539,657.51 $539,657.51

PenTeleData Limited
Partnership I
(143004441)

Iu 13 Consortia
(17001356) PA 2499035633 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time Eligible
Cost of the FRN's
Pr...

$15,736.50 $15,736.50

Sable Computer Inc.
(143035931)

Moreau Catholic
High School
(108794)

CA 2499052393 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$236,537.77 to
$114,852.65 to re...

$30,200.31 $30,200.31

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Tecumseh Public
Sch District
(131468)

MI 2499035157 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$24,954.30 $24,954.30

Smith Bagley, Inc.
(143000989)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2499026585 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499026585.001
was for both Lit fiber
special construction
a...

$2,596,271.57 $2,596,271.57

Southeast Minnesota
Network (SEMNET)
(143038618)

Glenville Emmons
School District 2886
(133778)

MN 2499012303 IA Not
Funded

DR1:FCC rules
require applicants to
retain all
documentation for
ten years regar...

$20,160.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

SWC Telesolutions,
Inc. (143032751)

Navajo Nation Tribal
Consortium
(17023688)

AZ 2499026592 IA Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2499026592.001
was for both LIT
Fiber and Taxes and
was spli...

$1,890,976.92 $1,890,976.92

Synergetics
Diversified Computer
Services, Inc
(143004683)

Columbus-Lowndes
County Library
System (128726)

MS 2499030669 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2499030669.004 was
modifie...

$118,218.00 $118,218.00

TechnologyLab, LLC
(143052320)

Bridgeprep Academy
Miami Gardens
(17037163)

FL 2499044803 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$27,192.34 to
$17,827.30 to...

$10,357.64 $10,357.64

The Breaker Group,
Inc. (143025339)

Oneschool Global Na
(16044978) NJ 2499047556 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,032.00 $0.00

Turn-key
Technologies, Inc.
(143032154)

Capital Region
Boces (124145) NY 2499052816 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$143,503.38 $0.00

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

The Laboratory
Charter School Of
Communication And
Languages (208405)

PA 2499057065 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,528.00 $6,528.00

VIP Technology
Solutions Group, LLC
(143032689)

Fort Gibson Public
Schools (140180) OK 2499039860 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 84886 FORT
GIBS...

$37,675.63 $37,675.63



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

VIP Technology
Solutions Group, LLC
(143032689)

Fort Gibson Public
Schools (140180) OK 2499039864 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 84886 FORT
GIBS...

$21,047.73 $21,047.73

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Redwood City
School District
(144136)

CA 2499042100 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$27,458.64 $27,458.64

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Three Rivers
Regional Library
System (17023431)

GA 2499047966 IA Funded

MR1:The Function
for FRN Line Item
.001 was modified
from Copper to Fiber
to agr...

$1,449.50 $1,449.50

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Redwood City
School District
(144136)

CA 2499059657 IA Funded
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.

$6,415.20 $6,415.20

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, June 25th, 2025 at 08:09 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

